
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Faulkner County will be accepting sealed bids for a 25 foot 22 ½ ton tilt equipment trailer.  

Bid specifications and Submittal forms may be obtained from the Faulkner County Judge’s 

Office. Bids will be accepted until Monday, October 16, 2023 at 9 a.m. at which time they will 

be opened at the Faulkner County Judge’s Office, located at 801 Locust Street Conway AR, 

72034. Faulkner County reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids placed and waive 

formalities. 

Successful bidder shall be licensed, sufficiently insured, and bonded to supply trailer. 

Bids should be submitted in total including taxes, for the price to be paid by Faulkner County. 

Direct questions and requests for clarifications related to this RFP to Mark Ledbetter at  

501-450-4930. 

This information is also available on our website at www.faulknercounty.org/business/rfp. 

Bids may be mailed to: 

Faulkner County Judge’s Office 

Attn: 2023 Equipment Trailer Bid 

801 Locust Street 

Conway AR, 72034 

 

The Faulkner County Road Department paid $________ for this publication. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.faulknercounty.org/business/rfp


 

 

BID INFORMATION AND BID SPECIFICATIONS 

 

FOR  

 

CONTRACTOR BIDDING PROJECT 

 

 

THIS BID PACKET CONTAINS INFORMATION 

CONCERNING PROJECT FOR 

FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS 

COUNTY JUDGE ALLEN DODSON 

 

2023 Equipment Trailer Bid 

 

September 27, 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Faulkner County, Arkansas                            2023 Equipment Trailer  

 

Date: September 27, 2023 

Reference: 2023 Equipment Trailer 

 

Bid is to be addressed to: 

 

Faulkner County Judge’s Office 

Attn: 2023 Equipment Trailer Bid 

801 Locust Street 

Conway, AR 72034 

 

BIDS ARE DUE ON Monday, October 16, 2023, by 9 a.m. 

 

Bids may be mailed, or hand delivered to the office of Judge Allen Dodson, County Judge, 

Faulkner County, Arkansas. All bids must be turned in prior to the 9:00 AM deadline.  

 

******Faxed, Phone, or e-mail bids will not be accepted. 

 

*****All bids must be in a sealed envelope and marked Attn: 2023 Equipment Trailer Bid 

 

Direct questions and requests for clarifications related to this RFP to Mark Ledbetter at  

501-450-4930. 

 

 



FAULKNER COUNTY SPECIFICATIONS 

FOR ONE 22 ½ TON TILT TOP TRAILER 

 

FRAMEWORK 

MAIN FRAME: 14 INCH I-BEAM 30# PER FT. 

CROSS MEMBERS: 4 INCH 7.7 # PER FT.  (PIERCED THRU MAIN FRAME) 

SIDE RAILS: 8 INCH CHANNEL 11.5# PER FT. 

HEAD RAIL: 8 INCH 

UNDERCARRIAGE 

TANDEM 22,500# OIL BATH AXLES 

12 ¼ INCH X 71/2 INCH BRAKES, BOTH AXLES 

(8) EIGHT UNIMOUNT 8-HOLE BUDD WHEELS  

9700 HUTCH SUSPENSION 

(8) EIGHT 235/75R17.5 16 PLY RADIAL TIRES  

AIR BRAKES (SPRING / MAXI BRAKES ON REAR AXLE) 

DIMENSIONS 

BED LENGTH 25FT. PARTIAL TILT: (5FT STATIONARY DECK PLUS 20 

FT.TILT) 

OVERALL WIDTH 8 1/2 FT. HEIGHT 35 ¾ INCHES (UNLOADED) 

5 FT. TOUNGE WITH EXPANDED METAL BOTTOM AND LOCKING LID 



MISCELLANEOUS 

 

ADJUSTABLE 3 INCH PINTLE RING, 60,000.00 # 

HIGH TENSIL SAFETY CHAINS 

12,000 # DROP LEG SINGLE 2 SPEED JACK 

(2) TW0 HYDRAULIC CUSHIONING CYLINDERS 

DOT SEALED BEAM LED LIGHTS 

MUD FLAPS 

PROTECTED WIRING SYSTEM 

STAKE POCKETS AND D-RINGS ALONG EACH SIDE 

2 INCH HARDWOOD DECKING W/ CLEATED REAR DECK 

COLOR: RED 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Faulkner County, Arkansas                            2023 Equipment Trailer  

BID SHEET 

  

 

Total Bid Price including taxes:      ____________ 

 

Delivery Date:             

 

Company Name:            

 

Company Representative (Print name):         

 

Company Representative (Signed Name):         

 

Phone Number: ____________________________________________________________ 

 

Email address: _____________________________________________________________ 

 

Date:        

 

 

 


